l/1543350/2023



Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

Establishment Order No.59/2023 Date : 14-09-2023

Sub: Transfer and Posting in the grade of Superintendent on loan basis - Reg.

In pursuance of letter F.No.174/BVS/HRD/(HRM-I)/DG Cell/ 2022/Pt.1 dated 04.09.2023 issued by the Additional Director (Coordination), DGHRD, New Delhi, the following officer in the grade of Superintendent is hereby posted on **loan basis** to the place shown against his name for a period of 02 years from the date of his joining in DGHRD, New Delhi, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Name of the officer	Designation	From	То
Shri Mukesh Ranga	Superintendent	CGST Audit Rajkot	DGHRD, New Delhi (on loan basis for 2 years)

2. Shri Mukesh Ranga, Superintendent, may be relieved immediately with direction to report to the Addl. Director (Coordination), DGHRD, BVSSS, Gole Market, New Delhi. Date of relieving and joining may be intimated to this office promptly.

3. The officer may note that he is deemed to have been relieved on the date of expiry of the loan period unless the competent authority has with requisite approval, extended the period of loan in writing, prior to its date of expiry.

4. This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST, Ahmedabad Zone.

(SHREE RAM VISHNOI) JOINT COMMISSIONER

F. No. GCCO/II/13/52/2020-ADMN

Dated:14-09-2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, CGST & CX Audit Rajkot Commissionerate.
- 2. The Additional Director (Coordination), DGHRD, New Delhi.
- 3. The CAO/PAO CGST & CX Audit Rajkot Commissionerate.
- 4. The Superintendent (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad Zone (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)
- 5. Individual/ Guard File.
- 6. Hindi Version follows.